ORDER 04.10.2022 Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments on restoration application heard and record perused.

The Service Appeal bearing No. 283/2020 titled "Dawood Khurshid Versus Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and three others", was dismissed in default vide order dated 05.07.2022. According to learned counsel for the petitioner, he was busy in the august Peshawar High Court, Peshawar as well as Principal bench of this Tribunal at Peshawar, therefore, he could not appear before the Tribunal on the said date. The petitioner has submitted an application for restoration of appeal on 22.07.2022, which is well within time. The application for restoration of service appeal is supported by duly sworn affidavit. Law also favours adjudication on merit by avoiding technicalities.

The application in hand is, therefore, accepted and Service Appeal bearing No. 283/2020 stands restored on its original number. To come up for arguments on 09.11.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat.

ANNOUNCED 04.10.2022

(Rozina Rehman) Member (J)

Camp Court Swat

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J) Camp Court Swat 05.09.2022

Clerk of learned counsel for the applicant present. Notice be issued to the respondents for submission of reply as well as arguments on restoration application on 04.10.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat. Original record be requise

4

(Mian Muhammad)
Member (Executive)
Camp Court Swat

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (Judicial) Camp Court Swat

41 ...

Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

<u>_ourt or</u>		
	Restoration Application No.	411/2022

S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	22.07.2022	The application for restoration of appeal No. 283/2020 submitted today by Mr Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate. It is
		fixed for hearing before touring Division Bench at Swat on
		<u>5-9-22</u> .Original file be requisitioned. Notices to the
		applicant and his counsel be also issued for the date fixed.
•		By the order of Chairman
		REGISTRAR
		'

Restoration Appli no 411/2022

CM. NO._____/2022

IN

APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

INDEX

S. NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of application	***********	1.
2.	Affidavit	*********	2
3.	Order dated 5-7-2022	Α	3-4

0334-5277328 APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE

Restoration Appli no 411/2022

CM. NO. /2022

Khyber Palan
Service Tri

______T

APPEAL No. 283/2020

22/7/2022

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS .

EDUCATION DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 05-07-2022.
- 2- That the counsel for the petitioner was busy in The Peshawar High Court at Peshawar as well as was engaged at principal bench of this honourable tribunal at Peshawar. That it is also worth mentioning that the subject appeals were not noted in the diary on that date.
- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated:

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar

CM. NO.____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor mohammad khattak advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Restoration Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.



DEPONENT

APPEAL NO. 283 /2019

Mr. Dawood Khurshid, PST (BPS-12), GPS Qala Chukyatan, District Dir Upper

APPELLANT

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Feshawar.
- 2- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Dir Upper.

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR FIXATION OF PAY IN BPS-12 w.e.f. 07-04-1996 I.E. FROM THE DATE OF INITIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PST AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the appellant may kindly be allowed/granted pay fixation w.e.f. 07-04-1996 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service ledto-dayTribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

№ R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:

That the appellant was initially appointed in the respondent 1-Department as PTC now PST vide order dated 07-04-1996 as stop gap arrangement.(Copy of the appointment order is attached as annexure..

That it is worth mentioning here, that in 1997 the services of the That it is worth mentioning here, that it is worth mentioning here, that it is worth mentioning here, that it is worth or the ground appellant along with others were dispensed with or the ground that their services were no more required to the Department.

That it is also worth mentioning, that on promulgation of KP Sacked Employee Act, 2012 appellant submitted an application for his reinstatement being covered under the said law but the same was not considered, hence the appellant filed writ petition no. 685/2017 before Peshawar high court Mingora Bench, which was

Certifier to A

07.06.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khartak learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Counsel are on strike. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 05.07.2022 before D.B at camp court Swat

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat

05.07.2022

Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney alongwith Nasim Khan Section Officer for respondents present.

Case was called time and again but neither the appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced. 05.07.2022

> (Faretha Paul) Member(E) Camp Court, Swat

(Rozina Rehman) Member(J).

Camp Court, Swat

Course and Provinces promoting and a months are not

6 1050 1000 2 LO/2

Cagonal

9. 108+2 FOT 6 11 Mason of Commission of Cong 2017/22

R. A. No.411/2022 CM. NO._____/2022 IN

APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

INDEX

ANNEXURE	PAGE
	1 1
	2
- A	3-11
	○ A

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE

CM. NO.			/20)22
	IN			
APPEAL	No.	283/	202	0

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 05-07-2022.
- 2- That the counsel for the petitioner was busy in The Peshawar High Court at Peshawar as well as was engaged at principal bench of this honourable tribunal at Peshawar. That it is also worth mentioning that the subject appeals were not noted in the diary on that date.
- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated:

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar

CM. NO._____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor mohammad khattak advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Restoration Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

ATTESTED

GU D raz Hraza

Commissioner

Commissioner

DEPONENT

APPEAL NO. 283

/2019

Burs No <

Mr. Dawood Khurshid, PST (BPS-12), GPS Qala Chukyatan, District Dir Upper.

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Feshawar.
- 2- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Dir Upper.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR FIXATION OF PAY IN BPS-12 w.e.f. 07-04-1996 I.E. FROM THE DATE OF INITIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PST AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the appellant may kindly be allowed/granted pay fixation w.e.f. 07-04-1996 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service dayTribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

→ R/SHEWETH:

ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as <u>under:</u>

That the appellant was initially appointed in the respondent Department as PTC now PST vide order dated 07-04-1996 as stop gap arrangement.(Copy of the appointment order is attached as annexure...

That it is worth mentioning here, that in 1997 the services of the That it is worth menuously need, uses in a second with or the ground appellant along with others were dispensed with or the ground. that their services were no more required to the Department.

That it is also worth mentioning, that on promulgation of KP Sacked Employee Act, 2012 appellant submitted an application for his reinstatement being covered under the said law but the same was not considered, hence the appellant filed writ petition no. 685/2017 before Peshawar high court Mingora Bench, which was

Registrar

rtified to

07.06.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khartak learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Counsel are, on strike. Adjourned. To come up arguments on 05.07.2022 before D.B at camp court Swat

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat

d5.07.2022

Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney alongwith Nasim Khan Section Officer for respondents present.

Case was called time and again but neither the appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

<u>Announced.</u> 05.07.2022

> (Faregha Paul) Member(E) Camp Court, Swat

(Roziø8 (۱) necknew Camp Court, Swat

Certifical to he ture copy

United Complexion of Copy

R-A-NO-411/2022

CM. NO.____/2022

APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
Memo of application	**********	
Affidavit		2
Order dated 5-7-2022	Α	3-4
	DOCUMENTS Memo of application Affidavit	DOCUMENTSANNEXUREMemo of application

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE

CM. NO.			7.	/20	22
	IN		: ', :		
APPEAL	No.	28	3/	202	Ó

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 05-07-2022.
- 2- That the counsel for the petitioner was busy in The Peshawar High Court at Peshawar as well as was engaged at principal bench of this honourable tribunal at Peshawar. That it is also worth mentioning that the subject appeals were not noted in the diary on that date.
- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated:

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar

CM. NO.____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS -

EDUCATION DEPT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor mohammad khattak advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Restoration Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

DEPONENT

A 3

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 283 /2019

Mr. Dawood Khurshid, PST (BPS-12), GPS Qala Chukyatan, District Dir Upper. 5

PPELLANT

Bines No.

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Feshawar.
- 2- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Dir Upper.

.RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR FIXATION OF PAY IN BPS-12 w.e.f. 07-04-1996 I.E. FROM THE DATE OF INITIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PST AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the appellant may kindly be allowed/granted pay fixation w.e.f. 07-04-1996 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:

That it is worth mentioning here, that in 1997 the services of the specific that their services were no more required to the Department.

That it is also worth mentioning, that on promulgation of KP Sacked Employee Act, 2012 appellant submitted an application for his reinstatement being covered under the said law but the same was not considered, hence the appellant filed writ petition no. 685/2017 before Peshawar high court Mingora Bench, which was

Registra

07.06.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Counsel are on strike. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 05.07.2022 before D B at camp court Swat

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat

05.07.2022

Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney alongwith Nasim Khan Section Officer for respondents present.

Case was called time and again but neither the appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced. 05.07.2022

> (Faretha Paul) Member(E) Camp Court, Swat

Rehman). (Rozina

Member(J). Camp Court, Swat

Certified to be thre copy

21.12

Principle of the control of we work that the

APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

INDEX

			
S. NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of application		1
2.	Affidavit	**********	2
3.	Order dated 5-7-2022	Α	3-4

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE

CM. NO._____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS.

EDUCATION DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 05-07-2022.
- 2- That the counsel for the petitioner was busy in The Peshawar High Court at Peshawar as well as was engaged at principal bench of this honourable tribunal at Peshawar. That it is also worth mentioning that the subject appeals were not noted in the diary on that date.
- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated:

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar

CM. NO._____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor mohammad khattak advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Restoration Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

.

ATTESTED

Commissione

raz Kh

DEPÖNENT

APPEAL NO. 283

/2019

Mr. Dawood Khurshid, PST (BPS-12), GPS Qala Chukyatan, District Dir Upper.

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Feshawar.
- 2- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Dir Upper.

.....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR FIXATION OF PAY IN BPS-12 w.e.f. 07-04-1996 I.E. FROM THE DATE OF INITIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PST AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the appellant may kindly be allowed/granted pay fixation w.e.f. 07-04-1996 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service ledto-dayTribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

" R/SHEWETH:

ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:

That the appellant was initially appointed in the respondent Department as PTC now PST, vide order dated 07-04-1996 as stop. gap arrangement.(Copy of the appointment order is attached as annexure..

That it is worth mentioning here, that in 1997 the services of the ground were no more required to the Department.

That it is also worth mentioning, that on promulgation of KP Sacked Employee Act, 2012 appellant submitted an application for his reinstatement being covered under the said law but the same was not considered, hence the appellant filed writ petition no. 685/2017 before Peshawar high court Mingora Bench, which was

Pakhtunkh

07.06.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Kharak learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Counsel are, on strike. Adjourned. To come up for

arguments on 05.07.2022 before D.B at camp court Swat

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman : Camp Court Swat

05.07.2022

Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney alongwith Nasim Khan Section Officer for respondents present.

Case was called time and again but neither the appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

<u>Announced.</u> 05.07.2022

> (Fare ha Paul) Member(E) Camp Court, Swat

(Rozina Rehman) Member(1) Camp Court, Swat

Certified to be ture copy

Tumber of Words

Name of Copyright. Pateur Complexion of Copy

PESHAWAR. R. A. NO. 411/2022 CM. NO.____/2022 APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID VS EDUCATION DEPT.

INDEX

S. NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of application	*********	1
2.	Affidavit	*******	2
3.	Order dated 5-7-2022	Α	3-4

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK **ADVOCATE**

CM. NO.	<u> </u>	/2022
	IN	
APPEAL	No. 28	3/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS

EDUCATION DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 05-07-2022.
- 2- That the counsel for the petitioner was busy in The Peshawar High Court at Peshawar as well as was engaged at principal bench of this honourable tribunal at Peshawar. That it is also worth mentioning that the subject appeals were not noted in the diary on that date.
- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated:

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar

CM. NO. ____/2022 IN APPEAL No. 283/2020

DAWOOD KHURSHID

VS :

EDUCATION DEPT.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor mohammad khattak advocate, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Restoration Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

ATTESTED

* Commissioner

* Commissioner

* Commissioner

* Commissioner

* Commissioner

DEPONENT

H (3)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 283

/2019

Mr. Dawood Khurshid, PST (BPS-12), GPS Qala Chukyatan, District Dir Upper

ADDELLANT

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Feshawar.
- 2- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Director, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Dir Upper.

....RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION- 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR FIXATION OF PAY IN BPS-12 w.e.f. 07-04-1996 I.E. FROM THE DATE OF INITIAL APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PST AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the appellant may kindly be allowed/granted pay fixation w.e.f. 07-04-1996 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Service appellant deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

% R/SHEWETH:

ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:

That it is worth mentioning here, that in 1997 the services of the appellant along with others were dispensed with or the ground that their services were no more required to the Department.

That it is also worth mentioning, that on promulgation of KP Sacked Employee Act, 2012 appellant submitted an application for his reinstatement being covered under the said law but the same was not considered, hence the appellant filed writ petition 685/2017 before Peshawar high court Mingora Bench, which

Registrar

rtinen to

E bybor i

(y)

07.06.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak. learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents present.

Counsel are on strike. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 05.07.2022 before D.B at camp court Swat.

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E) Camp Court Swat (Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Swat

05.07.2022

Nemo for appellant.

Noor Zaman Khan Khattak, learned District Attorney alongwith Nasim Khan Section Officer for respondents present.

Case was called time and again but neither the appellant nor his counsel turned up till rising of the Bench. Consequently, instant service appeal is hereby dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

<u>Announced.</u> 05.07.2022

(Faregha Paul) Member(E) Camp Court, Swat (Rozina Renman) Menber(J)

Camp Court, Swat

05/1/22

10/

2017/22 2014 ... 2011/23 16 Copy 20/7/22

and the second second